

Melisa Chantres | Teresa Estefan EvClay Public Relations +1 (305) 261-6222 Toll Free +1 (877) 261-6222 mmchantres@evclay.com | teri@evclay.com

U.S. Century Bank Appoints New Senior Vice President

MIAMI — March 20, 2025—U.S. Century Bank announces the promotion of Angel Jimenez, Business Banking Lender, to Senior Vice President.

As an SVP/Business Banking Lender for U.S. Century Bank at its Doral headquarters, Jimenez develops new business and manages a portfolio of clients. He provides financial expertise with a focus on client experience, credit, and risk management.

"Angel shares our view on the importance of relationship banking and excels at offering solutions tailored to the individual needs of the clients he serves," shared Nic Bustle, EVP/Chief Lending Officer. "We're proud to have Angel take on a larger role as an SVP at U.S. Century Bank."

Jimenez has been with U.S. Century Bank for over a decade and has more than 20 years of experience in the banking industry and lending. Before joining the team at U.S. Century Bank, he was a relationship manager and commercial lender at Ocean Bank. He studied finance, international business, and management at Florida International University.

About U.S. Century Bank

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and one of the largest community banks in the state of Florida. It is a wholly owned subsidiary of USCB Financial Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: USCB) and rated 5-Stars by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services and supports numerous community organizations, including the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, the South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, and ChamberSouth. For more information or to find a banking center near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.